The principal terms and conditions of the Transaction Buyer proposes are as follows: 

1. Purchase Price and Terms. Based upon Buyer’s limited review of selected financial 
and other information available to Buyer to date, Buyer would expect to acquire all assets of the 
Company for approximately Ninety-Seven Billion Three Hundred Seventy-Five Million U.S. 
Dollars ($97,375,000,000.). Buyer’s valuation is based on the Company’s historical financial 
results as well as projections for the Company available to Buyer to date, and it assumes the 
Company’s public representations as to its ownership and complete control of its various